
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

55 

20 

145 

87 

8 

99 

168 

24 

43 

88 

23 

37 

11 

34 

01 

17 

94 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Robert Linse 

Jason Rawlins 

Steven Powers 

Will Schrader 

Marco Gallaher 

Jordan Wand 

Tracey Hazard 

Jason Starr 

Dave Dunning 

Keith Novak 

Eric Jones 

Mark Lenney 

Igor Levine 

Nels Lewis 

Jim Graffy 

Brad Green 

Ken Sutherland 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

R e g i o n  

27 

96 

2 

96 

33 

96 

96 

96 

96 

27 

96 

96 

27 

96 

27 

27 

96 

M e m b e r _ ID  

391813 

411054 

212429 

343433 

434232 

397344 

464467 

432409 

260786 

400073 

376882 

437534 

426796 

426294 

67917 

2399 

283190 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

15 

Best Tm 

1:38.421 

1:38.624 

1:38.634 

1:38.437 

1:39.281 

1:39.441 

1:39.622 

1:39.178 

1:40.059 

1:41.138 

1:40.026 

1:42.017 

1:42.373 

1:43.089 

1:42.972 

1:43.113 

1:38.741 

Hometown 

Lynnwood WA 

Hillsboro OR 

Mesa AZ 

Happy Valley OR 

Santa Rosa CA 

Portland OR 

South Surrey BC 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Tukwila WA 

Eugene OR 

Beaverton OR 

Woodinville WA 

Portland OR 

Vancouver WA 

Seattle WA 

Sherwood OR 

Sponsor 

Roofing Specialists NW 

Miatacage.com 

Amerifirst Financial, miatacage.com, East Street Racing 

Miatacage.com/Midas 

First Community Bank, PFR 

Sophie, Lily, Midas 

TJ Mechanical Services 

EricJonesMotorsports.com 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

EricJonesMotorsports.com 

Momentary Racing 

Parklane Mattresses 

Wild Hare Racing 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

Miatacage.com; Wyatt Fire Protection 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/4/2014 4:44:19 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.385 

Avg. Speed 

82.113 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.421 

Best Speed 

82.300 

Best Lap by 

55 - Robert Linse 

 

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 1 SM 

Feature Race 

Race started at 9:40:01 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/26/2014 09:40 AM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

94 

55 

87 

145 

20 

23 

24 

8 

99 

168 

88 

43 

11 

37 

34 

17 

01 

Name 

Ken Sutherland 

Robert Linse 

Will Schrader 

Steven Powers 

Jason Rawlins 

Eric Jones 

Jason Starr 

Marco Gallaher 

Jordan Wand 

Tracey Hazard 

Keith Novak 

Dave Dunning 

Igor Levine 

Mark Lenney 

Nels Lewis 

Brad Green 

Jim Graffy 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Overall BestTm 

1:38.172 

1:38.319 

1:38.484 

1:38.786 

1:38.959 

1:39.298 

1:39.546 

1:39.651 

1:39.659 

1:39.861 

1:40.526 

1:40.577 

1:41.849 

1:42.923 

1:43.530 

1:43.910 

1:43.914 

In Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 2 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:38.578 

1:38.536 

1:38.724 

1:39.045 

1:39.023 

1:39.766 

1:39.785 

1:39.840 

1:39.701 

1:39.985 

1:40.553 

1:40.791 

1:42.080 

1:43.397 

1:43.686 

1:43.964 

1:44.214 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 2 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Hometown 

Sherwood OR 

Lynnwood WA 

Happy Valley OR 

Mesa AZ 

Hillsboro OR 

Eugene OR 

Portland OR 

Santa Rosa CA 

Portland OR 

South Surrey BC 

Tukwila WA 

Portland OR 

Woodinville WA 

Beaverton OR 

Portland OR 

Seattle WA 

Vancouver WA 

Group 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

 

Printed: 5/26/2014 8:28:49 AM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

Place your text here

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 1 SM 

Feature Race Grid 1 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

94 

55 

87 

145 

20 

23 

24 

99 

8 

168 

88 

43 

11 

37 

01 

17 

34 

Name 

Ken Sutherland 

Robert Linse 

Will Schrader 

Steven Powers 

Jason Rawlins 

Eric Jones 

Jason Starr 

Jordan Wand 

Marco Gallaher 

Tracey Hazard 

Keith Novak 

Dave Dunning 

Igor Levine 

Mark Lenney 

Jim Graffy 

Brad Green 

Nels Lewis 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Overall BestTm 

1:38.172 

1:38.319 

1:38.484 

1:38.786 

1:39.105 

1:39.362 

1:39.546 

1:39.659 

1:39.704 

1:39.861 

1:40.526 

1:40.577 

1:41.849 

1:42.923 

1:43.914 

1:44.369 

1:44.650 

In Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:38.578 

1:38.536 

1:38.724 

1:39.151 

1:39.206 

1:39.766 

1:39.785 

1:39.701 

1:40.152 

1:40.136 

1:40.683 

1:40.791 

1:42.080 

1:43.466 

1:44.561 

1:44.538 

1:45.326 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Hometown 

Sherwood OR 

Lynnwood WA 

Happy Valley OR 

Mesa AZ 

Hillsboro OR 

Eugene OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Santa Rosa CA 

South Surrey BC 

Tukwila WA 

Portland OR 

Woodinville WA 

Beaverton OR 

Vancouver WA 

Seattle WA 

Portland OR 

Group 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

 

Printed: 5/26/2014 8:08:28 AM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

Place your text here

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 1 SM 

Sprint Race Grid 1 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

94 

87 

145 

20 

55 

99 

8 

23 

24 

168 

43 

88 

11 

37 

34 

17 

01 

C la ss  
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Ken Sutherland 

Will Schrader 

Steven Powers 

Jason Rawlins 

Robert Linse 

Jordan Wand 

Marco Gallaher 

Eric Jones 

Jason Starr 

Tracey Hazard 

Dave Dunning 

Keith Novak 

Igor Levine 

Mark Lenney 

Nels Lewis 

Brad Green 

Jim Graffy 

R e g i o n  

96 

96 

2 

96 

27 

96 

33 

96 

96 

96 

96 

27 

27 

96 

96 

27 

27 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

M e m b e r _ ID  

283190 

343433 

212429 

411054 

391813 

397344 

434232 

376882 

432409 

464467 

260786 

400073 

426796 

437534 

426294 

2399 

67917 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Best Tm 

1:38.909 

1:39.102 

1:39.045 

1:38.959 

1:38.626 

1:39.712 

1:39.651 

1:39.298 

1:39.789 

1:39.985 

1:40.927 

1:40.553 

1:42.331 

1:43.397 

1:43.530 

1:43.910 

1:44.214 

Hometown 

Sherwood OR 

Happy Valley OR 

Mesa AZ 

Hillsboro OR 

Lynnwood WA 

Portland OR 

Santa Rosa CA 

Eugene OR 

Portland OR 

South Surrey BC 

Portland OR 

Tukwila WA 

Woodinville WA 

Beaverton OR 

Portland OR 

Seattle WA 

Vancouver WA 

Sponsor 

Miatacage.com; Wyatt Fire Protection 

Miatacage.com/Midas 

Amerifirst Financial, miatacage.com, East Street Racing 

Miatacage.com 

Roofing Specialists NW 

Sophie, Lily, Midas 

First Community Bank, PFR 

EricJonesMotorsports.com 

EricJonesMotorsports.com 

TJ Mechanical Services 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

Momentary Racing 

Parklane Mattresses 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

Wild Hare Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/4/2014 4:26:54 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.424 

Avg. Speed 

82.168 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.626 

Best Speed 

82.128 

Best Lap by 

55 - Robert Linse 

 

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 1 SM 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 12:43:04 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/25/2014 12:40 PM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

D N S  

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

D N S  

No. 

2 

131 

75 

66 

38 

12 

50 

8 

28 

86 

9 

87 

71 

63 

25 

05 

4 

78 

137 

6 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Nikita Lastochkin 

Dave Zurlinden 

Rick Payne 

Mark Keller 

R Lawence Bangert 

Michael Bernstein 

David Jalen 

Joseph Hopkins 

Lance Spiering 

Terran Swanson 

Quinn Posner 

Dennis Andrade 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Ron Bonham 

Charlie Turner 

Brian McCarthy 

Robert Posner 

Kevin Gordon 

Paul Higgins 

Richard Gordon 

Lic 

P 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

R e g i o n  

19 

33 

27 

27 

27 

33 

33 

33 

96 

33 

27 

27 

33 

96 

19 

33 

27 

19 

27 

33 

M e m b e r _ ID  

462209 

168080 

387076 

173557 

88826_0 

100211 

58335 

384555 

345555 

415145 

202805 

45807_1 

209210 

368319 

261282_0 

59321 

88004 

338682 

463022 

323985 

Make/Model 

Mygale SJ-11 

Piper/Honda DF5 

Van Diemen/ Honda 

Piper DF5 

Swift R&A DB-1 

Swift DB6 

Swift DB1 

Crossle 32F 

KBS MK VII 

Mysterian M4 

Terran Terminator 

Vortech 0205 

Caracal C 

Protoform p-2 

Vortech 01 

Formula Vee Anduril 

Protoform P2 

Crusader Formula Vee 

Protoform FV-P2 

Crudader Formula Vee 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

Best Tm 

1:26.327 

1:27.270 

1:27.373 

1:29.279 

1:29.692 

1:29.661 

1:29.737 

1:31.955 

1:32.213 

1:36.697 

1:36.514 

1:37.387 

1:40.233 

1:40.502 

1:39.686 

1:37.275 

1:40.884 

1:39.964 

1:42.572 

Hometown 

Russia RU 

Monterey CA 

Mission BC 

Snohomish WA 

Issaquah WA 

San Ramon CA 

Alameda CA 

Oakland CA 

Beaverton OR 

Petaluma CA 

Camas WA 

Brush Prairie WA 

Glendale CA 

Eugene OR 

Mission Viejo CA 

Sacramento CA 

Bellevue WA 

Santa Clarita CA 

Abbotsford BC 

Walnut Grove CA 

Sponsor 

Russkaya Mekhanika 

Pro Pack Systems/Fast Forward 

Payton Pools 

Blackjack Racing 

R&A Manufacturing 

OverBudgetRacin' 

Burien Imports / MGR Racewear 

xbusgames.com 

Jim Manning Jeep, Cypress Lane Racing 

Bringing Justice One Hashtag at a Time. 

D + D Racing 

Instinct Racing 

In-Vent 

TMM, Noble Racing, Hoosier 

BRM Engineering 

CMK Racing 

AVR Import Parts 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

2  

3  

Car #137 Moved to Last in Class due to Unavoidable Contact 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/4/2014 4:43:45 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

24.145 

Avg. Speed 

93.190 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.327 

Best Speed 

93.829 

Best Lap by 

2 - Nikita Lastochkin 

 

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 2 FV FF F5 

Featured Race 

Race started at 10:35:05 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/26/2014 10:45 AM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

2 

75 

131 

66 

12 

50 

28 

8 

38 

9 

87 

86 

05 

4 

71 

63 

25 

6 

78 

137 

Name 

Nikita Lastochkin 

Rick Payne 

Dave Zurlinden 

Mark Keller 

Michael Bernstein 

David Jalen 

Lance Spiering 

Joseph Hopkins 

R Lawence Bangert 

Quinn Posner 

Dennis Andrade 

Terran Swanson 

Brian McCarthy 

Robert Posner 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Ron Bonham 

Charlie Turner 

Richard Gordon 

Kevin Gordon 

Paul Higgins 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Overall BestTm 

1:26.780 

1:27.207 

1:27.487 

1:29.850 

1:30.135 

1:30.436 

1:32.316 

1:32.643 

1:32.651 

1:36.601 

1:36.624 

1:36.796 

1:38.657 

1:40.007 

1:40.045 

1:40.070 

1:42.026 

1:43.500 

1:43.701 

1:43.985 

In Session 

Qualifying 2 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 1 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 2 

Sprint Race 

2nd Overall Time 

1:26.946 

1:27.277 

1:27.801 

1:29.935 

1:30.376 

1:30.808 

1:32.392 

1:33.068 

1:32.675 

1:37.036 

1:36.807 

1:36.986 

1:38.762 

1:40.406 

1:40.355 

1:40.288 

1:42.344 

1:43.645 

1:43.943 

1:44.251 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 2 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 2 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 1 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 1 

Sprint Race 

Hometown 

Russia RU 

Mission BC 

Monterey CA 

Snohomish WA 

San Ramon CA 

Alameda CA 

Beaverton OR 

Oakland CA 

Issaquah WA 

Camas WA 

Brush Prairie WA 

Petaluma CA 

Sacramento CA 

Bellevue WA 

Glendale CA 

Eugene OR 

Mission Viejo CA 

Walnut Grove CA 

Santa Clarita CA 

Abbotsford BC 

Group 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

 

Printed: 5/26/2014 8:30:51 AM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

Place your text here

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 2 FV FF F5 

Feature Race Grid 2 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

2 

131 

75 

66 

50 

12 

28 

8 

38 

86 

87 

9 

05 

4 

71 

63 

25 

78 

6 

137 

Name 

Nikita Lastochkin 

Dave Zurlinden 

Rick Payne 

Mark Keller 

David Jalen 

Michael Bernstein 

Lance Spiering 

Joseph Hopkins 

R Lawence Bangert 

Terran Swanson 

Dennis Andrade 

Quinn Posner 

Brian McCarthy 

Robert Posner 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Ron Bonham 

Charlie Turner 

Kevin Gordon 

Richard Gordon 

Paul Higgins 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Overall BestTm 

1:26.780 

1:27.597 

1:27.908 

1:30.297 

1:31.063 

1:31.658 

1:32.316 

1:32.643 

1:34.798 

1:36.796 

1:37.179 

1:37.449 

1:38.890 

1:40.007 

1:40.045 

1:40.070 

1:43.527 

1:43.701 

1:44.805 

1:46.106 

In Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:26.946 

1:27.801 

1:27.944 

1:30.853 

1:31.209 

1:31.849 

1:33.361 

1:33.547 

1:34.819 

1:37.267 

1:37.370 

1:37.463 

1:39.159 

1:40.406 

1:40.427 

1:40.546 

1:43.919 

1:43.943 

1:44.887 

1:46.536 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Hometown 

Russia RU 

Monterey CA 

Mission BC 

Snohomish WA 

Alameda CA 

San Ramon CA 

Beaverton OR 

Oakland CA 

Issaquah WA 

Petaluma CA 

Brush Prairie WA 

Camas WA 

Sacramento CA 

Bellevue WA 

Glendale CA 

Eugene OR 

Mission Viejo CA 

Santa Clarita CA 

Walnut Grove CA 

Abbotsford BC 

Group 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 
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Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

Place your text here

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 2 FV FF F5 

Sprint Race Grid 2 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

No. 

2 

131 

75 

66 

50 

12 

38 

8 

86 

9 

87 

05 

63 

71 

4 

25 

137 

78 

6 

28 

C la ss  
FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

Name 

Nikita Lastochkin 

Dave Zurlinden 

Rick Payne 

Mark Keller 

David Jalen 

Michael Bernstein 

R Lawence Bangert 

Joseph Hopkins 

Terran Swanson 

Quinn Posner 

Dennis Andrade 

Brian McCarthy 

Ron Bonham 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Robert Posner 

Charlie Turner 

Paul Higgins 

Kevin Gordon 

Richard Gordon 

Lance Spiering 

R e g i o n  

19 

33 

27 

27 

33 

33 

27 

33 

33 

27 

27 

33 

96 

33 

27 

19 

27 

19 

33 

96 

Lic 

P 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

M e m b e r _ ID  

462209 

168080 

387076 

173557 

58335 

100211 

88826_0 

384555 

415145 

202805 

45807_1 

59321 

368319 

209210 

88004 

261282_0 

463022 

338682 

323985 

345555 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

10 

Best Tm 

1:26.987 

1:27.487 

1:27.207 

1:29.850 

1:30.436 

1:30.135 

1:32.651 

1:33.068 

1:36.986 

1:36.601 

1:36.624 

1:38.657 

1:40.288 

1:40.355 

1:40.694 

1:42.026 

1:43.985 

1:44.805 

1:43.500 

1:32.392 

Hometown 

Russia RU 

Monterey CA 

Mission BC 

Snohomish WA 

Alameda CA 

San Ramon CA 

Issaquah WA 

Oakland CA 

Petaluma CA 

Camas WA 

Brush Prairie WA 

Sacramento CA 

Eugene OR 

Glendale CA 

Bellevue WA 

Mission Viejo CA 

Abbotsford BC 

Santa Clarita CA 

Walnut Grove CA 

Beaverton OR 

Sponsor 

Russkaya Mekhanika 

Pro Pack Systems/Fast Forward 

Payton Pools 

Blackjack Racing 

OverBudgetRacin' 

R&A Manufacturing 

Burien Imports / MGR Racewear 

Jim Manning Jeep, Cypress Lane Racing 

Bringing Justice One Hashtag at a Time. 

D + D Racing 

BRM Engineering 

In-Vent 

Instinct Racing 

TMM, Noble Racing, Hoosier 

AVR Import Parts 

CMK Racing 

xbusgames.com 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

Finishes were determined at Timing/Scoring Line. 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

REVISED OFFICIAL RESULTS Swapping Cars #9 and #86 per Drivers. 

Printed: 6/4/2014 4:28:34 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.602 

Avg. Speed 

92.438 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.987 

Best Speed 

93.117 

Best Lap by 

2 - Nikita Lastochkin 

 

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 2 FV FF F5 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 13:17:05 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/25/2014 01:16 PM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

6 

2 

5 

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

No. 

49 

23 

7 

96 

98 

6 

73 

88 

78 

3 

46 

135 

44 

71 

11 

95 

25 

16 

17 

0 

85 

38 

188 

Class 
STU 

STU 

STU 

T4 

T4 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

T4 

T4 

GTL 

GTL 

BSpec 

BSpec 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

T4 

STU 

T4 

BSpec 

GTL 

GTL 

Name 

Rylan Hazelton 

Carl Young 

Cameron Rogers 

Kristina Etherington 

Steven Zink 

Lans Stout 

Chris Doodson 

Troy Ermish 

Izzy Sanchez 

Lance Stewart 

Joe Harlan 

Paul Bunbury 

Kyle Keenan 

Derrick Ambrose 

Tom Tuttle 

Tim Linerud 

Gordon Jones 

Oscar Jackson Jr. 

Will Clark 

Luis Sanchez 

Heinz Hammes 

James Hargrove 

Michal Karpinski 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

R e g i o n  

33 

33 

33 

72 

72 

96 

96 

33 

33 

101  

96 

96 

96 

96 

33 

33 

96 

19 

33 

33 

96 

96 

33 

M e m b e r _ ID  

357162 

333636 

426906 

324821_1 

96451 

133942 

374415 

379862 

56066 

94756 

175515 

277481 

378070 

432222 

428534 

61387_2 

141804 

371499 

426830 

347759 

438994 

333733_1 

434239 

Make/Model 

Honda S2000 

Chevrolet Cobalt 

Honda S2000 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan Sentra 

Honda Civic 

Datsun 510 

Ford Mustang 

Ford mustang 

Nissan 200sx 

Honda Civic 

Kia Rio 5 

Mazda 2 

MG Midget 

Volkswagen GTI 

BMW 1600 

Honda Civic Si 

Honda S2000 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Honda Civic 

Mazda RX7 1989 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

12 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:36.026 

1:35.109 

1:37.359 

1:38.616 

1:38.672 

1:37.943 

1:37.988 

1:37.216 

1:39.028 

1:38.904 

1:40.330 

1:42.435 

1:45.801 

1:45.568 

1:41.292 

1:40.029 

1:41.059 

1:38.045 

Hometown 

Santa Cruz CA 

Salinas CA 

Hayward CA 

Henderson NV 

Henderson NV 

Cornelius OR 

Port Coquitlam BC 

Tracy CA 

San Jose CA 

Miami FL 

Oregon City OR 

Whistler BC 

Vancouver WA 

Vancouver WA 

Windsor CA 

Belmont CA 

Tualatin OR 

Yorba Linda CA 

San Leandro CA 

Castro Valley CA 

Calgery AB 

Surrey BC 

Hayward, CA 

Sponsor 

Driving Ambition, BFGoodrich, HPD, Comptech 

Tom Lepper and Associates/BFGoodrich 

Donate Life California 

Loyning's Engine Service, EFM Racing, Hoosier 

HPD, Hasport , Hoosier, T&T autoparts , SIMPSON-STRONGTIE 

Datsun 510 Parts Outlet, LS Energy Corp 

Corona Bumper Service 

TopTech Motorsports/Hoosier Tires 

Kia Motors, Dick Hannah Dealerships, Team KBR 

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections, BFG 

Huffaker Engineering, Insul-Therm International Inc. 

Offline Racing/Hoosier/Hawk/Performance Fabrication 

Mike Ohara BMW Service 

Dead Horse Racing | Jackson Racing | Hondata | Hasport | Church Automotive | Vitabri Canopies 

Sapphire Racing 

Sbox Engineering 

RaceEnergy / Analytic Systems 

Rotory Evolution 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/4/2014 4:42:59 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

32.501 

Avg. Speed 

84.288 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.109 

Best Speed 

85.165 

Best Lap by 

23 - Carl Young 

 

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 3 BSpec T4 STU HP GTL 

Feature Race 

Race started at 15:09:04 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/26/2014 03:10 PM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

49 

17 

88 

6 

38 

23 

73 

78 

98 

96 

25 

11 

46 

95 

44 

188 

135 

71 

35 

0 

3 

7 

85 

Name 

Rylan Hazelton 

Will Clark 

Troy Ermish 

Lans Stout 

James Hargrove 

Carl Young 

Chris Doodson 

Izzy Sanchez 

Steven Zink 

Kristina Etherington 

Gordon Jones 

Tom Tuttle 

Joe Harlan 

Tim Linerud 

Kyle Keenan 

Michal Karpinski 

Paul Bunbury 

Derrick Ambrose 

Paul Bunbury 

Luis Sanchez 

Lance Stewart 

Cameron Rogers 

Heinz Hammes 

Class 

STU 

STU 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

STU 

GTL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

BSpec 

GTL 

GTL 

BSpec 

GTL 

T4 

T4 

STU 

BSpec 

Overall BestTm 

1:32.554 

1:35.883 

1:35.988 

1:37.969 

1:38.174 

1:38.211 

1:38.859 

1:39.554 

1:39.612 

1:39.620 

1:39.828 

1:40.529 

1:41.025 

1:42.611 

1:44.054 

1:45.030 

1:45.174 

1:45.988 

1:46.132 

1:48.481 

1:52.262 

In Session 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:33.022 

1:35.898 

1:36.479 

1:38.083 

1:38.265 

1:38.882 

1:40.381 

1:40.073 

1:40.304 

1:40.072 

1:40.939 

1:41.033 

1:43.452 

1:45.314 

1:45.229 

1:45.289 

1:47.012 

1:46.940 

1:48.828 

1:52.563 

2nd Session 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Hometown 

Santa Cruz CA 

San Leandro CA 

Tracy CA 

Cornelius OR 

Surrey BC 

Salinas CA 

Port Coquitlam BC 

San Jose CA 

Henderson NV 

Henderson NV 

Tualatin OR 

Windsor CA 

Oregon City OR 

Belmont CA 

Vancouver WA 

Hayward, CA 

Whistler BC 

Vancouver WA 

Whistler BC 

Castro Valley CA 

Miami FL 

Hayward CA 

Calgery AB 

Group 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 
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Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

Place your text here

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 3 BSpec T4 STU HP GTL 

Feature Race Grid 3 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

49 

17 

23 

78 

98 

96 

44 

71 

0 

3 

7 

85 

88 

6 

38 

73 

25 

11 

46 

95 

188 

135 

35 

Name 

Rylan Hazelton 

Will Clark 

Carl Young 

Izzy Sanchez 

Steven Zink 

Kristina Etherington 

Kyle Keenan 

Derrick Ambrose 

Luis Sanchez 

Lance Stewart 

Cameron Rogers 

Heinz Hammes 

Troy Ermish 

Lans Stout 

James Hargrove 

Chris Doodson 

Gordon Jones 

Tom Tuttle 

Joe Harlan 

Tim Linerud 

Michal Karpinski 

Paul Bunbury 

Paul Bunbury 

Class 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T4 

T4 

T4 

BSpec 

BSpec 

T4 

T4 

STU 

BSpec 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

Overall BestTm 

1:32.554 

1:35.883 

1:38.211 

1:39.554 

1:39.612 

1:39.620 

1:44.054 

1:45.988 

1:48.481 

1:35.988 

1:37.969 

1:38.174 

1:38.859 

1:39.828 

1:40.529 

1:41.025 

1:42.611 

1:45.030 

1:45.174 

1:46.132 

In Session 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:33.022 

1:35.898 

1:38.265 

1:40.381 

1:40.073 

1:40.304 

1:45.314 

1:47.012 

1:48.828 

1:36.479 

1:38.083 

1:38.882 

1:40.072 

1:40.939 

1:41.033 

1:43.452 

1:45.229 

1:45.289 

1:46.940 

2nd Session 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Quallifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Hometown 

Santa Cruz CA 

San Leandro CA 

Salinas CA 

San Jose CA 

Henderson NV 

Henderson NV 

Vancouver WA 

Vancouver WA 

Castro Valley CA 

Miami FL 

Hayward CA 

Calgery AB 

Tracy CA 

Cornelius OR 

Surrey BC 

Port Coquitlam BC 

Tualatin OR 

Windsor CA 

Oregon City OR 

Belmont CA 

Hayward, CA 

Whistler BC 

Whistler BC 

Group 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 
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Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 
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Place your text here

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 3 BSpec T4 STU HP GTL 

Sprint Race Grid 3 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DQ 

Not classified 

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

4 

3 

4 

5 

2 

5 

6 

DQ 

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

No. 

49 

78 

3 

98 

35 

11 

25 

46 

44 

71 

96 

6 

95 

0 

17 

73 

88 

188 

23 

7 

85 

38 

Class 
STU 

T4 

T4 

T4 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

BSpec 

BSpec 

T4 

GTL 

GTL 

T4 

STU 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

STU 

STU 

BSpec 

GTL 

Name 

Rylan Hazelton 

Izzy Sanchez 

Lance Stewart 

Steven Zink 

Paul Bunbury 

Tom Tuttle 

Gordon Jones 

Joe Harlan 

Kyle Keenan 

Derrick Ambrose 

Kristina Etherington 

Lans Stout 

Tim Linerud 

Luis Sanchez 

Will Clark 

Chris Doodson 

Troy Ermish 

Michal Karpinski 

Carl Young 

Cameron Rogers 

Heinz Hammes 

James Hargrove 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

R e g i o n  

33 

33 

101  

72 

96 

33 

96 

96 

96 

96 

72 

96 

33 

33 

33 

96 

33 

33 

33 

33 

96 

96 

M e m b e r _ ID  

357162 

56066 

94756 

96451 

277481 

428534 

141804 

175515 

378070 

432222 

324821_1 

133942 

61387_2 

347759 

426830 

374415 

379862 

434239 

333636 

426906 

438994 

333733_1 

Make/Model 

Honda S2000 

Ford Mustang 

Ford mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Honda Civic 

MG Midget 

BMW 1600 

Nissan 200sx 

Kia Rio 5 

Mazda 2 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan Sentra 

Volkswagen GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Honda S2000 

Honda Civic 

Datsun 510 

Mazda RX7 1989 

Chevrolet Cobalt 

Honda S2000 

Mazda 2 

Honda Civic 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

4 

3 

12 

Best Tm 

1:48.265 

1:50.150 

1:52.262 

1:53.912 

1:50.649 

1:51.669 

1:51.238 

1:51.254 

1:57.484 

1:56.778 

1:58.277 

1:58.228 

1:56.668 

2:07.332 

2:02.775 

1:47.503 

2:11.795 

2:02.497 

Hometown 

Santa Cruz CA 

San Jose CA 

Miami FL 

Henderson NV 

Whistler BC 

Windsor CA 

Tualatin OR 

Oregon City OR 

Vancouver WA 

Vancouver WA 

Henderson NV 

Cornelius OR 

Belmont CA 

Castro Valley CA 

San Leandro CA 

Port Coquitlam BC 

Tracy CA 

Hayward, CA 

Salinas CA 

Hayward CA 

Calgery AB 

Surrey BC 

Sponsor 

Driving Ambition, BFGoodrich, HPD, Comptech 

Corona Bumper Service 

Huffaker Engineering, Insul-Therm International Inc. 

Mike Ohara BMW Service 

TopTech Motorsports/Hoosier Tires 

Kia Motors, Dick Hannah Dealerships, Team KBR 

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections, BFG 

Loyning's Engine Service, EFM Racing, Hoosier 

Offline Racing/Hoosier/Hawk/Performance Fabrication 

Sapphire Racing 

HPD, Hasport , Hoosier, T&T autoparts , SIMPSON-STRONGTIE 

Datsun 510 Parts Outlet, LS Energy Corp 

Rotory Evolution 

Tom Lepper and Associates/BFGoodrich 

Donate Life California 

Sbox Engineering 

RaceEnergy / Analytic Systems 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

3  

Car #71 Running with Two Transponders 

Car #73 Times Removed due to Sound Violations per Tech Steward 

Car #188 Disq Not Compliant for Class 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/4/2014 4:32:29 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.371 

Avg. Speed 

74.258 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.503 

Best Speed 

75.347 

Best Lap by 

73 - Chris Doodson 

 

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 3 BSpec T4 STU HP GTL 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 15:51:09 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/25/2014 03:45 PM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races

Page 1/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DQ 

Not classified 

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

4 

3 

4 

5 

2 

5 

6 

DQ 

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

No. 

49 

78 

3 

98 

35 

11 

25 

46 

44 

71 

96 

6 

95 

0 

17 

73 

88 

188 

23 

7 

85 

38 

Class 
STU 

T4 

T4 

T4 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

BSpec 

BSpec 

T4 

GTL 

GTL 

T4 

STU 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

STU 

STU 

BSpec 

GTL 

Name 

Rylan Hazelton 

Izzy Sanchez 

Lance Stewart 

Steven Zink 

Paul Bunbury 

Tom Tuttle 

Gordon Jones 

Joe Harlan 

Kyle Keenan 

Derrick Ambrose 

Kristina Etherington 

Lans Stout 

Tim Linerud 

Luis Sanchez 

Will Clark 

Chris Doodson 

Troy Ermish 

Michal Karpinski 

Carl Young 

Cameron Rogers 

Heinz Hammes 

James Hargrove 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

R e g i o n  

33 

33 

101  

72 

96 

33 

96 

96 

96 

96 

72 

96 

33 

33 

33 

96 

33 

33 

33 

33 

96 

96 

M e m b e r _ ID  

357162 

56066 

94756 

96451 

277481 

428534 

141804 

175515 

378070 

432222 

324821_1 

133942 

61387_2 

347759 

426830 

374415 

379862 

434239 

333636 

426906 

438994 

333733_1 

Make/Model 

Honda S2000 

Ford Mustang 

Ford mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Honda Civic 

MG Midget 

BMW 1600 

Nissan 200sx 

Kia Rio 5 

Mazda 2 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan Sentra 

Volkswagen GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Honda S2000 

Honda Civic 

Datsun 510 

Mazda RX7 1989 

Chevrolet Cobalt 

Honda S2000 

Mazda 2 

Honda Civic 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

4 

3 

12 

Best Tm 

1:48.265 

1:50.150 

1:52.262 

1:53.912 

1:50.649 

1:51.669 

1:51.238 

1:51.254 

1:57.484 

1:56.778 

1:58.277 

1:58.228 

1:56.668 

2:07.332 

2:02.775 

1:47.503 

2:11.795 

2:02.497 

Hometown 

Santa Cruz CA 

San Jose CA 

Miami FL 

Henderson NV 

Whistler BC 

Windsor CA 

Tualatin OR 

Oregon City OR 

Vancouver WA 

Vancouver WA 

Henderson NV 

Cornelius OR 

Belmont CA 

Castro Valley CA 

San Leandro CA 

Port Coquitlam BC 

Tracy CA 

Hayward, CA 

Salinas CA 

Hayward CA 

Calgery AB 

Surrey BC 

Sponsor 

Driving Ambition, BFGoodrich, HPD, Comptech 

Corona Bumper Service 

Huffaker Engineering, Insul-Therm International Inc. 

Mike Ohara BMW Service 

TopTech Motorsports/Hoosier Tires 

Kia Motors, Dick Hannah Dealerships, Team KBR 

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections, BFG 

Loyning's Engine Service, EFM Racing, Hoosier 

Offline Racing/Hoosier/Hawk/Performance Fabrication 

Sapphire Racing 

HPD, Hasport , Hoosier, T&T autoparts , SIMPSON-STRONGTIE 

Datsun 510 Parts Outlet, LS Energy Corp 

Rotory Evolution 

Tom Lepper and Associates/BFGoodrich 

Donate Life California 

Sbox Engineering 

RaceEnergy / Analytic Systems 

 

Sorted on Laps

4  

5  

06/01  Car #188 Changed Results to read DNF with no points awarded per Chief Steward 

06/01 REVISED OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/4/2014 4:32:29 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.371 

Avg. Speed 

74.258 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.503 

Best Speed 

75.347 

Best Lap by 

73 - Chris Doodson 

 

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 3 BSpec T4 STU HP GTL 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 15:51:09 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/25/2014 03:45 PM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

17 

45 

32 

29 

6 

37 

10 

44 

07 

41 

33 

89 

51 

2 

Class 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

John Black 

Tom Burt 

Perry Richardson 

Leonardo D e l C ast il lo  

Scott Mosier 

Jonah Rhodehamel 

Phil Fogg Sr. 

Bob Gardner 

Paul Raby 

John W (Bill) Harris 

Denny Wright 

Dave Deborde 

Robert Breton 

Lee Douglas 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

R e g i o n  

33 

27 

33 

27 

27 

33 

96 

33 

33 

96 

OR 

101  

33 

96 

M e m b e r _ ID  

202424 

190965 

340125 

256390_1 

325238 

436938 

353183 

248802 

200874 

6881 

409655 

233086 

149841 

370148 

Make/Model 

SRF 

SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 715 

Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF SRF 

SRF 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

10 

2 

Best Tm 

1:36.135 

1:36.242 

1:36.028 

1:36.223 

1:36.692 

1:37.627 

1:37.677 

1:38.152 

1:38.174 

1:38.799 

1:39.248 

1:40.653 

1:36.572 

1:37.373 

Hometown 

Olympic Valley CA 

Redmond WA 

los gatos CA 

Carnation WA 

North Bend WA 

Oakland CA 

Tualatin OR 

Sunnyvale CA 

Las Vegas NV 

Gladstone OR 

Portland, OR 

Minden NV 

San Francisco CA 

Portland OR 

Sponsor 

Flat Out Racing 

Bruce Almighty/ROARR Motorsports 

Flat Out Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

Heritage Radio Network 

Fast Company Racing 

Flatout Racing 

HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS/PRO DRIVE 

Chehalem Wines 

Carol 

CSR Performance 

LADCO Pipe & Piling / Flat Out Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

Car #51 Added one lap for crossing S/F, but not Timing Line. 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/4/2014 4:42:30 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.789 

Avg. Speed 

84.628 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.028 

Best Speed 

84.350 

Best Lap by 

32 - Perry Richardson 

 

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 4 SRF 

Feature Race 

Race started at 13:20:15 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/26/2014 01:20 PM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

17 

32 

51 

29 

2 

45 

6 

37 

10 

07 

44 

41 

33 

89 

Name 

John Black 

Perry Richardson 

Robert Breton 

Leonardo Del Castillo 

Lee Douglas 

Tom Burt 

Scott Mosier 

Jonah Rhodehamel 

Phil Fogg Sr. 

Paul Raby 

Bob Gardner 

John W (Bill) Harris 

Denny Wright 

Dave Deborde 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:35.392 

1:35.749 

1:36.149 

1:36.344 

1:36.389 

1:36.398 

1:36.774 

1:37.150 

1:37.251 

1:37.510 

1:37.730 

1:39.718 

1:39.781 

1:40.235 

In Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:35.910 

1:36.451 

1:36.272 

1:36.563 

1:36.545 

1:36.461 

1:36.822 

1:37.231 

1:37.592 

1:37.767 

1:38.334 

1:40.048 

1:39.935 

1:40.259 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 2 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 2 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Hometown 

Olympic Valley CA 

los gatos CA 

San Francisco CA 

Carnation WA 

Portland OR 

Redmond WA 

North Bend WA 

Oakland CA 

Tualatin OR 

Las Vegas NV 

Sunnyvale CA 

Gladstone OR 

Portland, OR 

Minden NV 

Group 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

 

Printed: 5/26/2014 8:31:39 AM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

Place your text here

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 4 SRF 

Feature Race Grid 4 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

17 

32 

51 

2 

45 

29 

6 

37 

10 

07 

44 

33 

41 

89 

Name 

John Black 

Perry Richardson 

Robert Breton 

Lee Douglas 

Tom Burt 

Leonardo Del Castillo 

Scott Mosier 

Jonah Rhodehamel 

Phil Fogg Sr. 

Paul Raby 

Bob Gardner 

Denny Wright 

John W (Bill) Harris 

Dave Deborde 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:35.392 

1:35.749 

1:36.149 

1:36.389 

1:36.398 

1:36.773 

1:36.774 

1:37.150 

1:37.251 

1:37.510 

1:37.730 

1:39.781 

1:40.007 

1:40.235 

In Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:35.910 

1:37.232 

1:36.272 

1:36.545 

1:36.461 

1:36.842 

1:36.822 

1:37.231 

1:37.592 

1:37.767 

1:38.334 

1:39.961 

1:40.140 

1:40.438 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Hometown 

Olympic Valley CA 

los gatos CA 

San Francisco CA 

Portland OR 

Redmond WA 

Carnation WA 

North Bend WA 

Oakland CA 

Tualatin OR 

Las Vegas NV 

Sunnyvale CA 

Portland, OR 

Gladstone OR 

Minden NV 

Group 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

 

Printed: 5/26/2014 8:13:06 AM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

Place your text here

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 4 SRF 

Sprint Race Grid 4 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

17 

29 

32 

2 

45 

10 

07 

37 

44 

6 

41 

33 

89 

51 

Class 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

John Black 

L eonardo D e l C ast il lo  

Perry Richardson 

Lee Douglas 

Tom Burt 

Phil Fogg Sr. 

Paul Raby 

Jonah Rhodehamel 

Bob Gardner 

Scott Mosier 

John W (Bill) Harris 

Denny Wright 

Dave Deborde 

Robert Breton 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

R e g i o n  

33 

27 

33 

96 

27 

96 

33 

33 

33 

27 

96 

OR 

101  

33 

M e m b e r _ ID  

202424 

256390_1 

340125 

370148 

190965 

353183 

200874 

436938 

248802 

325238 

6881 

409655 

233086 

149841 

Make/Model 

SRF 

SRF 

SCCA Ent SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 715 

Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF SRF 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

13 

Best Tm 

1:36.353 

1:36.344 

1:36.451 

1:36.867 

1:36.674 

1:38.598 

1:38.370 

1:37.734 

1:38.722 

1:36.944 

1:39.718 

1:39.935 

1:40.259 

1:36.742 

Hometown 

Olympic Valley CA 

Carnation WA 

los gatos CA 

Portland OR 

Redmond WA 

Tualatin OR 

Las Vegas NV 

Oakland CA 

Sunnyvale CA 

North Bend WA 

Gladstone OR 

Portland, OR 

Minden NV 

San Francisco CA 

Sponsor 

Flat Out Racing 

Bruce Almighty/ROARR Motorsports 

LADCO Pipe & Piling / Flat Out Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

Flatout Racing 

Heritage Radio Network 

Fast Company Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS/PRO DRIVE 

Chehalem Wines 

Carol 

CSR Performance 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/4/2014 4:33:59 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.131 

Avg. Speed 

83.926 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.344 

Best Speed 

84.074 

Best Lap by 

29 - Leonardo Del Castillo 

 

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 4 SRF 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 14:31:49 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/25/2014 02:30 PM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

4 

3 

4 

5 

2 

5 

3 

6 

3 

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

No. 

0 

36 

5 

44 

47 

16 

19 

94 

46 

53 

88 

38 

60 

11 

3 

21 

121 

37 

188 

8 

48 

Class 
T3 

T3 

EP 

EP 

FP 

STL 

EP 

STL 

EP 

STL 

STL 

EP 

FP 

STL 

T3 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

Name 

Scotty B White 

John Baker 

Aaron Downey 

Bruce Qvale 

Jess Heitman 

Oscar Jackson Jr. 

Kale Swifts 

Ken Sutherland 

Phil Mendelovitz 

Tom Mannell 

Keith Novak 

August MacBeth 

Albert Correia 

L eonardo D e l C ast il lo  

Lance Stewart 

Thomas Lepper 

Bill Okell 

Mark Lenney 

Michal Karpinski 

Marco Gallaher 

John Taylor 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

N 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

R e g i o n  

27 

96 

33 

33 

33 

19 

27 

96 

19 

33 

27 

96 

33 

27 

101  

33 

96 

96 

33 

33 

27 

M e m b e r _ ID  

215974_1 

261554 

296436 

206174_1 

169836 

371499 

343707 

283190 

342336 

381345 

400073 

404528 

354757 

256390_1 

94756 

98815 

104799 

437534 

434239 

434232 

366860 

Make/Model 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda RX-3 

Jensen Healey 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda RX7  1990 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 240Z 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 260Z 

Porsche 914 

Mazda Miata 

Ford mustang 

Acura Integra 

MG midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7  1989 

Mazda Miata 

MG B 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

12 

11 

Best Tm 

1:33.126 

1:34.297 

1:33.368 

1:33.398 

1:33.790 

1:36.664 

1:37.127 

1:38.446 

1:37.194 

1:38.979 

1:41.246 

1:39.568 

1:39.428 

1:41.523 

1:40.304 

1:38.531 

Hometown 

AUBURN WA 

Portland OR 

Rossmoor CA 

Palm Beach Gardens FL 

Portland OR 

Yorba Linda CA 

Surrey, BC 

Sherwood OR 

Tarzana CA 

Crockett CA 

Tukwila WA 

Adliswil ZH 

San Jose CA 

Carnation WA 

Miami FL 

Benicia CA 

Victoria BC 

Beaverton OR 

Hayward, CA 

Santa Rosa CA 

Des Moines WA 

Sponsor 

BF Goodrich Tires! Knight Transport, Western Metals Transport, Specialty Vehicle Logistics 

Jordan Ramis PC 

roundpeg.com/ Mazdaspeed Motorsports/ Carbotech/ JRI Shocks/ Avon Tires 

Huffaker Engineering 

Maz-Toy  Auto Recycling/jesse prather motorsports 

Dead Horse Racing | Jackson Racing | Hondata | Hasport | Church Automotive | Vitabri Canopies 

West Coast Hot Rods 

Miatacage.com; Wyatt Fire Protection 

Toptech Motorsports 

Cary's Redding Tire 

914 club, JC Machining and Integrity Custom Finishing & Installation 

Momentary Racing 

Thomas Lepper Associates 

huffaker engineering, frm, autolite, castrol oil 

RotoryEvolution 

First Community Bank, PFR 

Scotch & Vine/Autosport/Hoosier/Ericksons 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

Car #44 Low battery on Transponder 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/4/2014 4:41:52 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.876 

Avg. Speed 

86.490 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.126 

Best Speed 

86.979 

Best Lap by 

0 - Scotty B White 

 

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 5 T3 STL EP FP 

Feature Race 

Race started at 16:05:02 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/26/2014 04:05 PM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

0 

47 

36 

19 

46 

16 

94 

21 

38 

121 

60 

53 

88 

11 

48 

37 

188 

5 

44 

3 

8 

Name 

Scotty B White 

Jess Heitman 

John Baker 

Kale Swifts 

Phil Mendelovitz 

Oscar Jackson Jr. 

Ken Sutherland 

Thomas Lepper 

August MacBeth 

Bill Okell 

Albert Correia 

Tom Mannell 

Keith Novak 

Leonardo Del Castillo 

John Taylor 

Mark Lenney 

Michal Karpinski 

Aaron Downey 

Bruce Qvale 

Lance Stewart 

Marco Gallaher 

Class 

T3 

FP 

T3 

EP 

EP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

EP 

FP 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

EP 

EP 

T3 

STL 

Overall BestTm 

1:31.798 

1:34.151 

1:35.458 

1:36.929 

1:37.041 

1:37.047 

1:37.215 

1:37.487 

1:38.858 

1:39.464 

1:39.944 

1:40.088 

1:41.104 

1:41.130 

1:43.232 

1:43.653 

1:44.724 

1:47.686 

1:48.637 

1:52.712 

In Session 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:33.103 

1:34.259 

1:35.874 

1:37.328 

1:38.054 

1:37.154 

1:37.480 

1:38.000 

1:39.116 

1:39.513 

1:40.303 

1:40.728 

1:41.403 

1:41.815 

1:44.241 

1:44.179 

1:44.949 

1:34.298 

1:49.736 

1:52.881 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Sprint Race 

Sprint Race 

Qualifying 1 

Hometown 

AUBURN WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Surrey, BC 

Tarzana CA 

Yorba Linda CA 

Sherwood OR 

Benicia CA 

Adliswil ZH 

Victoria BC 

San Jose CA 

Crockett CA 

Tukwila WA 

Carnation WA 

Des Moines WA 

Beaverton OR 

Hayward, CA 

Rossmoor CA 

Palm Beach Gardens FL 

Miami FL 

Santa Rosa CA 

Group 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

 

Printed: 5/26/2014 8:32:22 AM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

Place your text here

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 5 T3 STL EP FP 

Feature Race Grid 5 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

0 

36 

16 

94 

21 

53 

88 

11 

37 

188 

3 

8 

47 

19 

46 

38 

121 

60 

48 

5 

44 

Name 

Scotty B White 

John Baker 

Oscar Jackson Jr. 

Ken Sutherland 

Thomas Lepper 

Tom Mannell 

Keith Novak 

Leonardo Del Castillo 

Mark Lenney 

Michal Karpinski 

Lance Stewart 

Marco Gallaher 

Jess Heitman 

Kale Swifts 

Phil Mendelovitz 

August MacBeth 

Bill Okell 

Albert Correia 

John Taylor 

Aaron Downey 

Bruce Qvale 

Class 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

Overall BestTm 

1:31.798 

1:35.458 

1:37.047 

1:37.215 

1:37.487 

1:40.088 

1:41.104 

1:41.130 

1:43.653 

1:44.724 

1:34.151 

1:36.929 

1:37.041 

1:38.858 

1:39.464 

1:39.944 

1:43.232 

3:00.000 

In Session 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:33.103 

1:35.874 

1:37.506 

1:37.480 

1:38.000 

1:40.728 

1:41.403 

1:41.815 

1:44.179 

1:44.949 

1:34.259 

1:37.328 

1:38.054 

1:39.116 

1:39.513 

1:40.303 

1:44.241 

1:34.298 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Hometown 

AUBURN WA 

Portland OR 

Yorba Linda CA 

Sherwood OR 

Benicia CA 

Crockett CA 

Tukwila WA 

Carnation WA 

Beaverton OR 

Hayward, CA 

Miami FL 

Santa Rosa CA 

Portland OR 

Surrey, BC 

Tarzana CA 

Adliswil ZH 

Victoria BC 

San Jose CA 

Des Moines WA 

Rossmoor CA 

Palm Beach Gardens FL 

Group 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

 

Printed: 5/26/2014 8:13:42 AM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

Place your text here

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 5 T3 STL EP FP 

Sprint Race Grid 5 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

D N S  

D N S  

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

5 

4 

3 

6 

7 

2 

3 

5 

8 

D N S  

D N S  

No. 

0 

94 

47 

16 

36 

11 

5 

44 

21 

38 

37 

19 

3 

53 

188 

121 

60 

46 

88 

8 

48 

Class 
T3 

STL 

FP 

STL 

T3 

STL 

EP 

EP 

STL 

EP 

STL 

EP 

T3 

STL 

STL 

FP 

FP 

EP 

STL 

STL 

FP 

Name 

Scotty B White 

Ken Sutherland 

Jess Heitman 

Oscar Jackson Jr. 

John Baker 

L eonardo D e l C ast il lo  

Aaron Downey 

Bruce Qvale 

Thomas Lepper 

August MacBeth 

Mark Lenney 

Kale Swifts 

Lance Stewart 

Tom Mannell 

Michal Karpinski 

Bill Okell 

Albert Correia 

Phil Mendelovitz 

Keith Novak 

Marco Gallaher 

John Taylor 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

N 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

R e g i o n  

27 

96 

33 

19 

96 

27 

33 

33 

33 

96 

96 

27 

101  

33 

33 

96 

33 

19 

27 

33 

27 

M e m b e r _ ID  

215974_1 

283190 

169836 

371499 

261554 

256390_1 

296436 

206174_1 

98815 

404528 

437534 

343707 

94756 

381345 

434239 

104799 

354757 

342336 

400073 

434232 

366860 

Make/Model 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-3 

Jensen Healey 

Acura Integra 

Datsun 260Z 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7  1990 

Ford mustang 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7  1989 

MG midget 

Porsche 914 

Datsun 240Z 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG B 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

8 

Best Tm 

1:43.642 

1:45.686 

1:44.152 

1:49.192 

1:49.508 

1:49.125 

1:47.686 

1:48.637 

1:53.415 

1:49.446 

1:53.548 

1:53.083 

1:52.712 

1:56.191 

1:59.049 

1:57.596 

2:02.021 

2:06.802 

1:50.425 

Hometown 

AUBURN WA 

Sherwood OR 

Portland OR 

Yorba Linda CA 

Portland OR 

Carnation WA 

Rossmoor CA 

Palm Beach Gardens FL 

Benicia CA 

Adliswil ZH 

Beaverton OR 

Surrey, BC 

Miami FL 

Crockett CA 

Hayward, CA 

Victoria BC 

San Jose CA 

Tarzana CA 

Tukwila WA 

Santa Rosa CA 

Des Moines WA 

Sponsor 

BF Goodrich Tires! Knight Transport, Western Metals Transport, Specialty Vehicle Logistics 

Miatacage.com; Wyatt Fire Protection 

Maz-Toy  Auto Recycling/jesse prather motorsports 

Dead Horse Racing | Jackson Racing | Hondata | Hasport | Church Automotive | Vitabri Canopies 

Jordan Ramis PC 

Momentary Racing 

roundpeg.com/ Mazdaspeed Motorsports/ Carbotech/ JRI Shocks/ Avon Tires 

Huffaker Engineering 

Thomas Lepper Associates 

West Coast Hot Rods 

Cary's Redding Tire 

RotoryEvolution 

huffaker engineering, frm, autolite, castrol oil 

914 club, JC Machining and Integrity Custom Finishing & Installation 

Toptech Motorsports 

First Community Bank, PFR 

Scotch & Vine/Autosport/Hoosier/Ericksons 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

06/02 Car #188 DQ with no points awarded for not conforming to class rules per Chief Steward. 

06/02 REVISED OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/4/2014 4:47:02 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

29.889 

Avg. Speed 

77.531 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.642 

Best Speed 

78.154 

Best Lap by 

0 - Scotty B White 

 

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 5 T3 STL EP FP 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 16:27:57 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/25/2014 03:45 PM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

3 

2 

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

No. 

58 

52 

12 

25 

27 

79 

4 

08 

24 

04 

35 

85 

13 

28 

98 

55 

0 

94 

19 

Class 
P1 

P1 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FM 

FM 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FM 

FA 

P1 

FC 

P1 

P1 

Name 

Chris Farrell 

Miles Jackson 

Kevin Roggenbuck 

Michael Manning 

Andrew Evans 

David Gaylord 

Mel Kemper 

James Hepburn 

Colin Cross 

Greg Coffin 

Lawrence Hayes 

Geoffrey Fass 

Snake Livernash 

Brian Snyder 

Riley Hopkins 

Jeff Lederman 

Gavin Aitken 

Robert Fox 

Thomas Hamilton 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

N 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

R e g i o n  

50 

27 

27 

33 

27 

27 

27 

27 

33 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

33 

33 

27 

33 

27 

M e m b e r _ ID  

364184 

330335_1 

416139 

51 

462131 

181541 

124331_1 

243477 

137815 

146746 

469386 

434720 

328980 

449978 

456855 

387457 

464692 

5418 

366026 

Make/Model 

Stohr WF1 

Stohr JFC 

West DSR 

Van Diemen RF01 

Van Diemen RF02 

Star Formula Mazda 

Star Mazda FM 

Van Diemen F2000 RF98 

Van Dieman RF94 1994 

Mygale US99 F2000 

Argo JM 17 

Van Diemen FC RF96 

formula atlantic Swift 008 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Ralt RT 4 

Stohr WF1 Conversion 

Van Diemen F2000 

SQUIRT 

Aerospeed A-1 

Laps 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

16 

12 

6 

Best Tm 

1:16.173 

1:18.910 

1:22.545 

1:24.139 

1:23.479 

1:24.042 

1:24.005 

1:24.327 

1:25.070 

1:25.065 

1:28.134 

1:31.266 

1:19.761 

1:28.894 

1:38.255 

Hometown 

Salt Lake City UT 

Seattle WA 

Woodinville WA 

Dinuba CA 

Sammamish wa 

Graham WA 

Toledo WA 

Vancouver BC 

Walnut Creek, CA 

Veradale WA 

Sagle ID 

Oak Harbor WA 

Spanaway WA 

Kent WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Fremont CA 

Victoria BC 

Santa Clara CA 

Priest River ID 

Sponsor 

C&M mfg/ GDR engines/Hoosier Tire/ Geartronics Paddleshift/Stohr Cars 

Jackson Dean Construction 

Lake Union Sea Ray 

Cypress Lane Racing, Fast Forward Racing Components, Dauntless Racing Cars, Hoosier Tire 

AMSOIL 

Thanks Goodyear/Mazda 

Synergy Racing, Kiwi Blackjack 

Hoosier Tire/Lauren'sC loset/Ivey 

Hayes Cages 

Fass Bros Racing 

LIVERNASH MOTORSPORTS 

Jackson Dean Construction 

Heritage Distillery 

Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corporation 

Go2mobi.com - Mobile Advertising 

Aerocet, Inc. 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

Car #98 Add One Lap per Operating Steward 

Revised Provisional - Car #24 awarded one lap for nonfunctioning transponder. 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/4/2014 4:40:12 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

27.924 

Avg. Speed 

90.659 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.173 

Best Speed 

106.337 

Best Lap by 

58 - Chris Farrell 

 

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 6/8 FB P1 P2 FA FC FE FM 

Feature Race 6 

Race started at 14:15:36 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/26/2014 02:15 PM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

05 

9 

33 

90 

8 

76 

83 

Class 
FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

Name 

Larry Vollum 

Randy Cook 

John LaBrie 

Nicolas Ortiz 

Ross Wolf 

Gary Hickman 

J.R. Osborne 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

R e g i o n  

96 

33 

50 

11 

27 

51 

96 

M e m b e r _ ID  

182471 

70992 

410744 

432249 

252460 

400743 

369806 

Make/Model 

Stohr F1000 

JDR F1000 

Phoenix Race Works F1K12 

firman f1000 

Stohr F1000 

PHOENIX F1000 

Citation F1000 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

12 

8 

Best Tm 

1:18.727 

1:19.882 

1:19.867 

1:19.621 

1:26.830 

1:22.899 

1:19.780 

Hometown 

Portland OR 

Palo Alto CA 

Draper UT 

Miami FL 

Bellevue WA 

Santee  Ca 

Greenwood Village CO 

Sponsor 

Compview Medical 

Hoosier Tires 

Bug and Weed Mart 

F.O.R. racing 

Pacific Financial Advisors 

Edge Engineering Inc. 

Hoosier, Moon's SuperCycle, Neo SportCamera 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/4/2014 4:41:16 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.437 

Avg. Speed 

101.186 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.727 

Best Speed 

102.887 

Best Lap by 

05 - Larry Vollum 

 

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 6/8 FB P1 P2 FA FC FE FM 

Feature Race 8 

Race started at 17:32:59 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/24/2014 05:25 PM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

05 

33 

9 

90 

83 

8 

76 

Name 

Larry Vollum 

John LaBrie 

Randy Cook 

Nicolas Ortiz 

J.R. Osborne 

Ross Wolf 

Gary Hickman 

Class 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

Best Tm 

1:18.606 

1:19.747 

1:20.801 

1:20.903 

1:28.939 

3:00.000 

Diff 

1.141 

2.195 

2.297 

10.333 

1:41.394 

Best Speed 

103.046 

101.571 

100.246 

100.120 

91.074 

45.000 

- 

In Lap 

7 

8 

5 

8 

3 

7 

0 

Group 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Hometown 

Portland OR 

Draper UT 

Palo Alto CA 

Miami FL 

G reenwood V i llage CO  

Bellevue WA 

Santee  Ca 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

0  Car #8 Loss of Times Due to Sound Readings per Tech Steward 

Printed: 6/4/2014 4:49:25 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

Place your text here

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 6/8 FB P1 P2 FA FC FE FM 

Qualifying 8 

Qualifying started at 12:52:55 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/24/2014 12:35 PM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

58 

52 

13 

55 

12 

27 

4 

79 

25 

24 

04 

08 

28 

35 

85 

0 

98 

94 

19 

Name 

Chris Farrell 

Miles Jackson 

Snake Livernash 

Jeff Lederman 

Kevin Roggenbuck 

Andrew Evans 

Mel Kemper 

David Gaylord 

Michael Manning 

Colin Cross 

Greg Coffin 

James Hepburn 

Brian Snyder 

Lawrence Hayes 

Geoffrey Fass 

Gavin Aitken 

Riley Hopkins 

Robert Fox 

Thomas Hamilton 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FC 

FM 

FM 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FM 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FA 

P1 

P1 

Overall BestTm 

1:15.526 

1:17.362 

1:18.763 

1:18.779 

1:22.329 

1:22.573 

1:23.550 

1:23.556 

1:23.827 

1:24.057 

1:24.271 

1:25.089 

1:28.250 

1:29.295 

1:33.038 

1:35.013 

1:44.439 

In Session 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Sprint Race 6/8 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

2nd Overall Time 

1:16.159 

1:17.770 

1:18.792 

1:19.177 

1:22.520 

1:22.579 

1:23.836 

1:23.727 

1:24.180 

1:24.187 

1:24.706 

1:25.567 

1:28.806 

1:29.642 

1:33.467 

1:35.815 

1:51.999 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 2 6/8 

Qualifying 6 

Sprint Race 6/8 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Hometown 

Salt Lake City UT 

Seattle WA 

Spanaway WA 

Fremont CA 

Woodinville WA 

Sammamish wa 

Toledo WA 

Graham WA 

Dinuba CA 

Walnut Creek, CA 

Veradale WA 

Vancouver BC 

Kent WA 

Sagle ID 

Oak Harbor WA 

Victoria BC 

Gig Harbor WA 

Santa Clara CA 

Priest River ID 

Group 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

 

Printed: 5/26/2014 8:32:51 AM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

Place your text here

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 6/8 FB P1 P2 FA FC FE FM 

Feature Race Grid 6 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

58 

52 

13 

55 

27 

4 

79 

25 

12 

08 

04 

28 

35 

85 

0 

94 

19 

24 

98 

05 

90 

33 

83 

9 

76 

8 

Name 

Chris Farrell 

Miles Jackson 

Snake Livernash 

Jeff Lederman 

Andrew Evans 

Mel Kemper 

David Gaylord 

Michael Manning 

Kevin Roggenbuck 

James Hepburn 

Greg Coffin 

Brian Snyder 

Lawrence Hayes 

Geoffrey Fass 

Gavin Aitken 

Robert Fox 

Thomas Hamilton 

Colin Cross 

Riley Hopkins 

Larry Vollum 

Nicolas Ortiz 

John LaBrie 

J.R. O sborne 

Randy Cook 

Gary Hickman 

Ross Wolf 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FA 

P1 

FC 

FM 

FM 

FC 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FM 

FC 

FC 

FC 

P1 

P1 

FC 

FA 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

Overall BestTm 

1:16.125 

1:17.691 

1:19.119 

1:19.958 

1:22.588 

1:23.550 

1:23.556 

1:24.740 

1:24.819 

1:25.089 

1:25.222 

1:28.250 

1:29.295 

1:33.038 

1:35.013 

1:18.606 

1:19.621 

1:19.747 

1:19.780 

1:19.882 

1:22.899 

1:26.830 

In Session 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 8 

Feature Race 8 

Qualifying 8 

Feature Race 8 

Feature Race 8 

Feature Race 8 

Feature Race 8 

2nd Overall Time 

1:16.159 

1:17.770 

1:19.475 

1:20.393 

1:22.815 

1:23.836 

1:23.727 

1:25.105 

1:25.030 

1:25.657 

1:25.232 

1:29.168 

1:29.642 

1:33.936 

1:35.815 

1:18.712 

1:19.641 

1:19.867 

1:19.914 

1:19.910 

1:23.407 

1:27.378 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 6 

Qualifying 8 

Feature Race 8 

Feature Race 8 

Feature Race 8 

Feature Race 8 

Feature Race 8 

Feature Race 8 

Hometown 

Salt Lake City UT 

Seattle WA 

Spanaway WA 

Fremont CA 

Sammamish wa 

Toledo WA 

Graham WA 

Dinuba CA 

Woodinville WA 

Vancouver BC 

Veradale WA 

Kent WA 

Sagle ID 

Oak Harbor WA 

Victoria BC 

Santa Clara CA 

Priest River ID 

Walnut Creek, CA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Portland OR 

Miami FL 

Draper UT 

Greenwood Village CO 

Palo Alto CA 

Santee  Ca 

Bellevue WA 

Group 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

 

Printed: 5/26/2014 8:15:21 AM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

Place your text here

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 6/8 FB P1 P2 FA FC FE FM 

Sprint Race Grid 6/8 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

2 

4 

5 

2 

2 

3 

4 

6 

3 

7 

4 

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

No. 

13 

52 

08 

05 

9 

24 

28 

25 

33 

12 

04 

35 

98 

79 

4 

8 

85 

58 

27 

55 

0 

94 

19 

90 

83 

76 

Class 
FA 

P1 

FC 

FB 

FB 

FC 

FM 

FC 

FB 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FM 

FM 

FB 

FC 

P1 

FC 

P1 

FC 

P1 

P1 

FB 

FB 

FB 

Name 

Snake Livernash 

Miles Jackson 

James Hepburn 

Larry Vollum 

Randy Cook 

Colin Cross 

Brian Snyder 

Michael Manning 

John LaBrie 

Kevin Roggenbuck 

Greg Coffin 

Lawrence Hayes 

Riley Hopkins 

David Gaylord 

Mel Kemper 

Ross Wolf 

Geoffrey Fass 

Chris Farrell 

Andrew Evans 

Jeff Lederman 

Gavin Aitken 

Robert Fox 

Thomas Hamilton 

Nicolas Ortiz 

J.R. Osborne 

Gary Hickman 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

N 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

R e g i o n  

27 

27 

27 

96 

33 

33 

27 

33 

50 

27 

27 

27 

33 

27 

27 

27 

27 

50 

27 

33 

27 

33 

27 

11 

96 

51 

M e m b e r _ ID  

328980 

330335_1 

243477 

182471 

70992 

137815 

449978 

51 

410744 

416139 

146746 

469386 

456855 

181541 

124331_1 

252460 

434720 

364184 

462131 

387457 

464692 

5418 

366026 

432249 

369806 

400743 

Make/Model 

formula atlantic Swift 008 

Stohr JFC 

Van Diemen F2000 RF98 

Stohr F1000 

JDR F1000 

Van Dieman RF94 1994 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen RF01 

Phoenix Race Works F1K12 

West DSR 

Mygale US99 F2000 

Argo JM 17 

Ralt RT 4 

Star Formula Mazda 

Star Mazda FM 

Stohr F1000 

Van Diemen FC RF96 

Stohr WF1 

Van Diemen RF02 

Stohr WF1 Conversion 

Van Diemen F2000 

SQUIRT 

Aerospeed A-1 

firman f1000 

Citation F1000 

PHOENIX F1000 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

1:26.282 

1:26.962 

1:34.588 

1:32.008 

1:43.329 

1:32.912 

1:36.538 

1:30.392 

1:42.973 

1:34.063 

1:41.418 

1:44.656 

1:44.439 

1:45.780 

1:34.093 

1:43.118 

1:47.177 

1:26.450 

1:29.821 

Hometown 

Spanaway WA 

Seattle WA 

Vancouver BC 

Portland OR 

Palo Alto CA 

Walnut Creek, CA 

Kent WA 

Dinuba CA 

Draper UT 

Woodinville WA 

Veradale WA 

Sagle ID 

Gig Harbor WA 

Graham WA 

Toledo WA 

Bellevue WA 

Oak Harbor WA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Sammamish wa 

Fremont CA 

Victoria BC 

Santa Clara CA 

Priest River ID 

Miami FL 

Greenwood Village CO 

Santee  Ca 

Sponsor 

LIVERNASH MOTORSPORTS 

Jackson Dean Construction 

Synergy Racing, Kiwi Blackjack 

Compview Medical 

Hoosier Tires 

Hoosier Tire/Lauren'sC loset/Ivey 

Jackson Dean Construction 

Cypress Lane Racing, Fast Forward Racing Components, Dauntless Racing Cars, Hoosier Tire 

Bug and Weed Mart 

Lake Union Sea Ray 

Hayes Cages 

Heritage Distillery 

AMSOIL 

Thanks Goodyear/Mazda 

Pacific Financial Advisors 

Fass Bros Racing 

C&M mfg/ GDR engines/Hoosier Tire/ Geartronics Paddleshift/Stohr Cars 

Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corporation 

Go2mobi.com - Mobile Advertising 

Aerocet, Inc. 

F.O.R. racing 

Hoosier, Moon's SuperCycle, Neo SportCamera 

Edge Engineering Inc. 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  OFFICAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/4/2014 4:36:18 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.578 

Avg. Speed 

57.921 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.282 

Best Speed 

93.878 

Best Lap by 

13 - Snake Livernash 

 

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 6/8 FB P1 P2 FA FC FE FM 

Sprint Race 6/8 

Race started at 15:11:02 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/25/2014 03:10 PM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

2 

5 

3 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

1 

6 

4 

5 

6 

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

No. 

19 

0 

3 

14 

88 

98 

73 

09 

02 

99 

76 

9 

57 

03 

55 

7 

28 

56 

1 

6 

53 

78 

18 

21 

5 

30 

11 

15 

8 

C la ss  
GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

T2 

GT1 

T1 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

GT3 

GT1 

GT1 

GT3 

T2 

Name 

Michael Von Quilich 

Scotty B White 

Matt Crandall 

Ken Muth 

Pratt Cole 

Marc Hoover 

Dave Humphrey 

Gary Bockman 

Steven Streimer 

Larry Hansen 

Roger Stark 

Alex Long 

Anthony Bonino 

Kevin Smith 

Todd Cook 

Russ Peterson, DVM 

Jason Fioriti 

Darrell Anderson 

Bud Reichard 

John Olsen 

Collin Jackson 

Darren Dilley 

Will Hunholz 

Dylan Olsen 

Guy Laidig 

Amber  Kennedy 

John Blizzard 

Jose Rodriguez 

Dave Mead 

R e g i o n  

19 

27 

96 

27 

101  

2 

27 

96 

96 

96 

27 

96 

33 

96 

96 

33 

27 

33 

27 

33 

96 

96 

27 

96 

33 

27 

96 

33 

101  

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

M e m b e r _ ID  

430982 

215974_ 1 

288756 

360410 

117165 

112715_ 1 

184424_ 1 

161107 

412916 

112771 

114218 

222716 

427325 

249608_ 1 

439853 

277066 

439212 

226931 

158068 

212461 

143342_ 1 

330346 

222677 

438598 

406906 

469722 

274764 

180431 

333191 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

14 

13 

13 

12 

11 

Best Tm 

1:24.405 

1:25.117 

1:25.402 

1:26.259 

1:26.743 

1:27.057 

1:27.992 

1:28.282 

1:24.736 

1:30.030 

1:30.781 

1:32.999 

1:33.500 

1:34.919 

1:35.467 

1:43.421 

1:25.882 

1:26.812 

1:37.701 

1:30.410 

1:27.089 

Hometown 

Pahrump NV 

AUBURN WA 

Milwaukie OR 

Snohomish WA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Shingle Springs CA 

Langley BC 

Portland OR 

Sherwood OR 

Redding CA 

Redmond WA 

Kirkland WA 

Novato CA 

Hillsboro OR 

Hillsboro OR 

Menlo Park CA 

Kent, WA 

Petaluma CA 

Seattle Wa 

Monterey CA 

Langley Canada BC 

Hillsboro OR 

Vail Az 

Kelso WA 

Woodside CA 

Lake Tapps, WA 

Bend OR 

San Leandro CA 

Spanaway WA 

Sponsor 

Apartments247.com / RVParks247.com / StorageRentals247.com 

Knight Transport LLC BF GoodRich 

Speedsports.net 

Eat fish  Eat crab American racer tire 

Western Metals Transport 

Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgen /REDLINE OIL 

Bockman & Sons / The Race Shop 

Lux Performance / Streimer Motorsports 

DND Fab /Hoosier Tires 

WA  Lift Truck,Morelli Brothers,BMW Seattle 

D&T Racing 

Stacey and Holly Smith 

American Precision Industries / Mountain View Graphics, Eric Heaton Automotive 

Peninsula Equine 

Pacific Raceway 

Hoosier Tire, Cortex Racing 

AES Inc. 

Cheap Fast Racing 

speedtrixx 

Shock Shop, Nutter Racing Enginges 

Mazda / Hoosier Tire / Fuzzball Racing 

. 

Rombauer 

Roger Krause Racing Tires 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 5/26/2014 12:43:12 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.807 

Avg. Speed 

86.082 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.405 

Best Speed 

95.966 

Best Lap by 

19 - Michael Von Quilich 

 

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 7  AS GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 T2 

Feature Race 

Race started at 11:30:05 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/26/2014 11:30 AM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

2 

5 

3 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

1 

6 

4 

5 

6 

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

No. 

19 

0 

3 

14 

88 

98 

73 

09 

02 

99 

76 

9 

57 

03 

55 

7 

28 

56 

1 

6 

53 

78 

18 

21 

5 

30 

11 

15 

8 

Class 
GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

T2 

GT1 

T1 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

GT3 

GT1 

GT1 

GT3 

T2 

Name 

Michael Von Quilich 

Scotty B White 

Matt Crandall 

Ken Muth 

Pratt Cole 

Marc Hoover 

Dave Humphrey 

Gary Bockman 

Steven Streimer 

Larry Hansen 

Roger Stark 

Alex Long 

Anthony Bonino 

Kevin Smith 

Todd Cook 

Russ Peterson, DVM 

Jason Fioriti 

Darrell Anderson 

Bud Reichard 

John Olsen 

Collin Jackson 

Darren Dilley 

Will Hunholz 

Dylan Olsen 

Guy Laidig 

Amber  Kennedy 

John Blizzard 

Jose Rodriguez 

Dave Mead 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

R e g i o n  

19 

27 

96 

27 

101  

2 

27 

96 

96 

96 

27 

96 

33 

96 

96 

33 

27 

33 

27 

33 

96 

96 

27 

96 

33 

27 

96 

33 

101  

M e m b e r _ ID  

430982 

215974_1 

288756 

360410 

117165 

112715_1 

184424_1 

161107 

412916 

112771 

114218 

222716 

427325 

249608_1 

439853 

277066 

439212 

226931 

158068 

212461 

143342_1 

330346 

222677 

438598 

406906 

469722 

274764 

180431 

333191 

Make/Model 

SRT Viper ACRX 

Dodge SRT10 Viper 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Nissan 240 SX 

Ford Mustang FR500S 

Mazda MX5 MIATA 

Nissan 240sx 

Mazda RX-3 

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 

Nissan 350Z 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Shelby GT 

Ford Tarrus 

Ford Mustang BOSS R 

Mazda Rx7 

Nissan 240SX 

Nissan 240SX 

Mazda RX-7 

Ford Boss 302s 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Taurus 2006 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda RX3 

Ford Mustang GT 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

14 

13 

13 

12 

11 

Best Tm 

1:24.405 

1:25.117 

1:25.402 

1:26.259 

1:26.743 

1:27.057 

1:27.992 

1:28.282 

1:24.736 

1:30.030 

1:30.781 

1:32.999 

1:33.500 

1:34.919 

1:35.467 

1:43.421 

1:25.882 

1:26.812 

1:37.701 

1:30.410 

1:27.089 

Hometown 

Pahrump NV 

AUBURN WA 

Milwaukie OR 

Snohomish WA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Shingle Springs CA 

Langley BC 

Portland OR 

Sherwood OR 

Redding CA 

Redmond WA 

Kirkland WA 

Novato CA 

Hillsboro OR 

Hillsboro OR 

Menlo Park CA 

Kent, WA 

Petaluma CA 

Seattle Wa 

Monterey CA 

Langley Canada BC 

Hillsboro OR 

Vail Az 

Kelso WA 

Woodside CA 

Lake Tapps, WA 

Bend OR 

San Leandro CA 

Spanaway WA 

Sponsor 

Apartments247.com / RVParks247.com / StorageRentals247.com 

Knight Transport LLC BF GoodRich 

Speedsports.net 

Eat fish  Eat crab American racer tire 

Western Metals Transport 

Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgen /REDLINE OIL 

Bockman & Sons / The Race Shop 

Lux Performance / Streimer Motorsports 

DND Fab /Hoosier Tires 

WA  Lift Truck,Morelli Brothers,BMW Seattle 

D&T Racing 

Stacey and Holly Smith 

American Precision Industries / Mountain View Graphics, Eric Heaton Automotive 

Peninsula Equine 

Pacific Raceway 

Hoosier Tire, Cortex Racing 

AES Inc. 

Cheap Fast Racing 

speedtrixx 

Shock Shop, Nutter Racing Enginges 

Mazda / Hoosier Tire / Fuzzball Racing 

. 

Rombauer 

Roger Krause Racing Tires 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/4/2014 4:39:24 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.807 

Avg. Speed 

86.082 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.405 

Best Speed 

95.966 

Best Lap by 

19 - Michael Von Quilich 

 

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 7  AS GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 T2 

Feature Race 

Race started at 11:30:05 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/26/2014 11:30 AM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

19 

02 

3 

14 

0 

88 

28 

53 

09 

73 

56 

98 

78 

18 

99 

21 

6 

76 

03 

5 

9 

57 

55 

7 

30 

11 

8 

15 

1 

Name 

Michael Von Quilich 

Steven Streimer 

Matt Crandall 

Ken Muth 

Scotty B White 

Pratt Cole 

Jason Fioriti 

Collin Jackson 

Gary Bockman 

Dave Humphrey 

Darrell Anderson 

Marc Hoover 

Darren Dilley 

Will Hunholz 

Larry Hansen 

Dylan Olsen 

John Olsen 

Roger Stark 

Kevin Smith 

Guy Laidig 

Alex Long 

Anthony Bonino 

Todd Cook 

Russ Peterson, DVM 

Amber  Kennedy 

John Blizzard 

Dave Mead 

Jose Rodriguez 

Bud Reichard 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

AS 

GT3 

T1 

AS 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

AS 

T2 

GT1 

GT1 

T2 

GT3 

GT3 

Overall BestTm 

1:24.201 

1:24.323 

1:25.457 

1:25.574 

1:26.239 

1:26.620 

1:26.700 

1:26.848 

1:27.441 

1:27.534 

1:27.754 

1:28.215 

1:28.359 

1:30.391 

1:30.448 

1:31.253 

1:31.308 

1:31.849 

1:32.939 

1:33.403 

1:33.730 

1:33.803 

1:35.747 

1:39.477 

1:40.557 

1:43.453 

In Session 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:25.216 

1:24.983 

1:25.880 

1:25.832 

1:26.856 

1:28.901 

1:26.805 

1:27.129 

1:27.760 

1:27.947 

1:28.932 

1:28.224 

1:29.152 

1:31.010 

1:30.617 

1:32.440 

1:42.994 

1:32.790 

1:33.709 

1:34.246 

1:34.759 

1:36.949 

1:39.577 

1:43.120 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Hometown 

Pahrump NV 

Sherwood OR 

Milwaukie OR 

Snohomish WA 

AUBURN WA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Kent, WA 

Langley Canada BC 

Portland OR 

Langley BC 

Petaluma CA 

Shingle Springs CA 

Hillsboro OR 

Vail Az 

Redding CA 

Kelso WA 

Monterey CA 

Redmond WA 

Hillsboro OR 

Woodside CA 

Kirkland WA 

Novato CA 

Hillsboro OR 

Menlo Park CA 

Lake Tapps, WA 

Bend OR 

Spanaway WA 

San Leandro CA 

Seattle Wa 

Group 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

 

Printed: 5/26/2014 8:15:59 AM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
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NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 7  AS GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 T2 

Sprint Race Grid 7 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

D N S  

D N S  

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

4 

6 

5 

1 

2 

5 

1 

6 

7 

1 

6 

2 

8 

3 

3 

D N S  

D N S  

No. 

19 

0 

14 

02 

88 

53 

56 

09 

73 

18 

99 

6 

76 

5 

57 

03 

55 

3 

7 

9 

15 

30 

78 

11 

1 

28 

21 

98 

8 

Class 
GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

T1 

GT3 

GT3 

T1 

GT3 

GT3 

T1 

GT3 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

T2 

T1 

GT3 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT3 

GT1 

AS 

T1 

T2 

Name 

Michael Von Quilich 

Scotty B White 

Ken Muth 

Steven Streimer 

Pratt Cole 

Collin Jackson 

Darrell Anderson 

Gary Bockman 

Dave Humphrey 

Will Hunholz 

Larry Hansen 

John Olsen 

Roger Stark 

Guy Laidig 

Anthony Bonino 

Kevin Smith 

Todd Cook 

Matt Crandall 

Russ Peterson, DVM 

Alex Long 

Jose Rodriguez 

Amber  Kennedy 

Darren Dilley 

John Blizzard 

Bud Reichard 

Jason Fioriti 

Dylan Olsen 

Marc Hoover 

Dave Mead 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

R e g i o n  

19 

27 

27 

96 

101  

96 

33 

96 

27 

27 

96 

33 

27 

33 

33 

96 

96 

96 

33 

96 

33 

27 

96 

96 

27 

27 

96 

2 

101  

M e m b e r _ ID  

430982 

215974_1 

360410 

412916 

117165 

143342_1 

226931 

161107 

184424_1 

222677 

112771 

212461 

114218 

406906 

427325 

249608_1 

439853 

288756 

277066 

222716 

180431 

469722 

330346 

274764 

158068 

439212 

438598 

112715_1 

333191 

Make/Model 

SRT Viper ACRX 

Dodge SRT10 Viper 

Nissan 240 SX 

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 

Ford Mustang FR500S 

Nissan 240SX 

Ford Mustang BOSS R 

Mazda RX-3 

Nissan 240sx 

Ford Boss 302s 

Nissan 350Z 

Nissan 240SX 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Ford Shelby GT 

BMW M3 

Mazda RX3 

Ford Taurus 2006 

Mazda RX-7 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda Rx7 

Ford Tarrus 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX5 MIATA 

Ford Mustang GT 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

15 

11 

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

5 

Best Tm 

1:25.020 

1:26.024 

1:25.918 

1:24.799 

1:27.037 

1:27.533 

1:28.061 

1:28.740 

1:27.561 

1:29.708 

1:30.209 

1:31.467 

1:31.661 

1:33.071 

1:34.662 

1:35.240 

1:37.226 

1:25.993 

1:40.482 

1:34.622 

1:51.184 

1:45.181 

1:28.877 

1:43.587 

2:10.318 

1:32.769 

Hometown 

Pahrump NV 

AUBURN WA 

Snohomish WA 

Sherwood OR 

Salt Lake City UT 

Langley Canada BC 

Petaluma CA 

Portland OR 

Langley BC 

Vail Az 

Redding CA 

Monterey CA 

Redmond WA 

Woodside CA 

Novato CA 

Hillsboro OR 

Hillsboro OR 

Milwaukie OR 

Menlo Park CA 

Kirkland WA 

San Leandro CA 

Lake Tapps, WA 

Hillsboro OR 

Bend OR 

Seattle Wa 

Kent, WA 

Kelso WA 

Shingle Springs CA 

Spanaway WA 

Sponsor 

Apartments247.com / RVParks247.com / StorageRentals247.com 

Knight Transport LLC BF GoodRich 

Eat fish  Eat crab American racer tire 

Lux Performance / Streimer Motorsports 

Western Metals Transport 

Hoosier Tire, Cortex Racing 

Bockman & Sons / The Race Shop 

speedtrixx 

DND Fab /Hoosier Tires 

Mazda / Hoosier Tire / Fuzzball Racing 

D&T Racing 

Stacey and Holly Smith 

American Precision Industries / Mountain View Graphics, Eric Heaton Automotive 

Speedsports.net 

Peninsula Equine 

WA  Lift Truck,Morelli Brothers,BMW Seattle 

Roger Krause Racing Tires 

. 

Cheap Fast Racing 

Rombauer 

AES Inc. 

Pacific Raceway 

Shock Shop, Nutter Racing Enginges 

Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgen /REDLINE OIL 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

Car #21 Moved to last car for multiple reasons, primarily Did Not Report to Impound. 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

Printed: 6/4/2014 4:37:50 PM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Chief Steward: RJ Gordy 

Chairman SOM:  Gary Van Horn 

Sanction #14-M-3181-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.257 

Avg. Speed 

94.174 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.799 

Best Speed 

95.520 

Best Lap by 

02 - Steven Streimer 

 

NW Region SCCA US MAJORS TOUR 

Grp 7  AS GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 T2 

Sprint Race 

Race started at 13:54:38 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

5/25/2014 01:55 PM 

 NW Region SCCA US Majors Tour

34th Annual "Stephen K Danton Memorial Races
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